

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.216 OF 2014
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3133 OF 2010

Abdul Kadar Bin Sayyad Makrani

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra
and others.

...RESPONDENTS

...

Mr.D.R. Jaybhar Advocate for Petitioner.
M.V.S. Choudhari, A.G.P. for Resp. No.1.

...

CORAM: S.S. SHINDE AND
S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.

DATE : 4TH APRIL, 2018

ORDER :

1. Heard. Issue show cause notice to Respondent No.4 in Form I under Rule 9 of Chapter XXXIV of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960 returnable on 26th April, 2018.

2. Needless to observe that Respondent No.4 shall remain present before this Court with the record of the case of the Petitioner.

. Parties to act upon authenticated copy of this order.

[S.M. GAVHANE, J.]

asb/APR18

[S.S. SHINDE, J.]