

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

971 CONT. PETITION NO. 216 OF 2014
IN WP/3133/2010

Abdul Kadar Bin Sayyad Makrani

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Ms. Kojagiri Salve h/f. Mr. Dattatraya R. Jayabhar, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mrs. U. S. Bhosale, AGP for Respondents/State

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT.VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner undertakes to take steps within two weeks from today.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)