



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 CONT. PETITION NO. 216 OF 2014
IN WP/3133/2010

ABDUL KADAR BIN SAYYAD MAKRANI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jayabhar Dattatraya R.
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.B. Patil

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 25.03.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to incorporate the name of present incumbent of respondent No.4. Leave granted. After incorporating the name of present incumbent, issue notice to him returnable within two weeks.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)