

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 216 OF 2014  
IN WP/3133/2010**

ABDUL KADAR BIN SAYYAD MAKRANI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. D.R. Jaybhar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.**

**Per Court :**

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 08.05.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**